## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Ν	lame	Execution Date				
Rodney L. Joffe				05/22/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Neustar, Inc.							
Street Address:	46000 Center	<sup>.</sup> Oak Pl	aza					
City:	Sterling							
State/Country:	VIRGINIA							
Postal Code:	20166							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	уре		Number					
Application Number: 137847			710					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   01278     Fax Number:   2063599000     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   01278								
Fax Number:	2063599	9000			3782			
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	303-291				00			
Email:			rkinscoie.com		40.			
Phone: 303-291-2327   Email: jnewmaker@perkinscoie.com   Correspondent Name: Janet L. Newmaker   Address Liss 1: Darking Cais LL D								
Address Line 1:Perkins Coie LLPAddress Line 2:P.O. Box 1247								
Address Line 2: F.O. Dox 1247 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			71758-8002.US01					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Janet Newmaker					
Signature:			/Janet Newmaker/					
Date: 07/02/2013								
Total Attachments: 1 source=71758-8002.US01 - Assignment#page1.tif								

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR**

Neustar, Inc., having its principal place of business at 46000 Center Oak Plaza, Sterling, VA 20166 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigner also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date:	May 22, 2013	Signature:	M	J	ľ	1	1
			Rodney L. Joffe	<b>E</b>	Υļ	1	2

LEGAL25976113.1

Attorney Docket No.: 71758-8002.US01

16

## PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 07/02/2013** 

1